Key PartNo. Description Model Qty.
25541G 1357M
1 Cabinet Side (Left & Right) 2
25467G 1557M
2 88032 | Flue Collar Gasket 2
3 40246 | Flue Collar 1
I N/S 83227 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1" 6
N/S 83250 | Kep Nut, 1/4-20 6
25540G 1357M
4 Cabinet Back 1
234590 1557M
25561G 1357M
5 Cabinet Top 1
25466G 1587M
N/S 891214 | 8" Collar 2
68217 | Feed Door Assy. (Includes Gasket ~88057) 1
22662 | Bracket, Feed Door 1
24232 | Spacer, Hinge 1
891097 | Locking MechanismFeed Door 1
10 68218 | Ash Door Assy. fineludes Gasket - 88086) 1
11 86626 | Latch, Doer 1
12 83461 Washer (10D, 7/16" ID) 1
13 83274 | Lock/Nut, 3/8-16 1
14 891098, { Handle Assy. w/Handle Bushing 1
15 23858B, | Draft Cap, Painted 1
16 89574 | Handle, Spring 2
17 23800 | Smoke Curtain 1
18 23787 Clip, Smoke Curtain 2
19 83445 | 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Carriage Bolt 2
20 83250 | Kep Nut, 1/4-20 2
68238 1357M
21 Ash Pan 1
68228 1557M
23397 1357M 1
22 Baffle, Flue
23398 1557M 2
23 22761B | Flue Collar Ring 1
24 | 22762B | Forced Draft Ring 1
25 86402 | 1-1/2" Pipe Plug 1




1357M 1
26 80230 Blower

1557M 2

1357M 1
27 89319 Gasket, Blower

1557M 2

1357M 4
28 83340 | 1/4-20 Clipnut

1557M 8

i 1357M 4

N/S 83339 | Bolt (1/4-20 x 3/4")

1557M 8
29 22140 | Relay Box Bracket 1
30 80131 Junction Box (4 x 4) 1
31 80231 Junction Box Cover 1
32 80314 | Thermodisc (60T12) 1
33 68234 Blower Thermostat Bracket 1

1357M 10
34 89066 Firebrick (4.5 x 9 x 1.25)

1557M 12
35 40264 Liner, Front/Rear 1357M 2

1357M 1
36 40256 Grate Frame, Shaker

1557M i,

1357M 1
37 40257 Grate| Shaker

1557M 2
38 40260 PHandle, Shaker 1
39 40258 Liner - Rear 1657M 1
40 40269 | Liner - Front 1557M 1
41 69396 Control Plate Assembly 1
42 25200 | Slide Damper 1
43 89041 Spring 1
44 83278 | #10 Flat Washer 3
45 83244 | 10-24 Kep Nut 3
46 89943 | Knob, Slide Damper 1
47 25197G | Control Box Cover 1
48 25199G | Pull Handle 1
49 83895 | 10-24 x 1-3/4 CS Machine Screw 1

N/S = Not Shown Color Code: G = Green






